
ATTACHMENT A 

GENDER IDENTITY AND SEXUAL ORIENTATION INCLUSION TASK FORCE 

DATE: February 2019 
TOTAL NUMBER OF MEMBERS: 20 members 

* King County seeks to create an inclusive and accessible process for individuals who wish to serve on a King County board or
commission. We strive to ensure that King County boards and commissions are representative of the communities we serve.

BOARD MEMBERS APPOINTED 

Pos. No. Name 

1 Karter Booher 

2 Lady Anderson 

3 Matt Landers 

4 Marsha Botzer 

5 Steven Knipp 

6 Ann McGettigan 

7 Steven Sawyer 

8 Jackie Vaughn 

9 Esther Lucero 

10 Elayne Wylie 

11 Lesster Munguia 

12 Samantha K'alaag'a 

13 Colleen Chalmers 

14 Leah Rutman 

15 Calli Knight 

16 Jay Osborne 

17 TaffyMaene 

18 Lauren Vias 
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Background / Representing 

Ingersoll Gender Center 

Gay City - Main POC 

GSBA 

Generations Aging With Pride 

Generations Aging with Pride - Main POC 

Seattle Counseling Service 

POCANN 

Surge Reproductive Justice 

Seattle Indian Health Board 

Gender Justice League 

Entre Hermanos 

Chief Seattle Club - Main POC 

Chief Seattle Club 

ACLU WA 

Executive Office 

King County Human Resources Dept. 

U.T.O.P.I.A 

King County Council 

Date 
Aooointed 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

2/15/19 

Number of 
Appointed Terms 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

I Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 

1 Full 
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Pos.No. Name Background I Representing Date Number of 
AI!J)ointed Appointed Terms 

19 Fajer Saeed Ebraham Legal Voice 2/15/19 1 Full 

20 Isyss Honnen Pride Foundation 2/15/19 1 Full 
-
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